SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE
. DEPARTMENT OF NEPHROLOGY
TEACHING PROGRAMME FOR DM (NEPHROLOGY) POST GRADUATES
MONTH OF DECEMBER - 2018

?NO PROGRAMMES DAY TIME
1 Topic Discussion Monday, Tuesday and Friday 8amto9am
2 Nephrology OPD Monday to Saturday 9amtolpm
3 Interventions / Procedures Monday to Saturday 3pmto4 pm
4 Ward Rounds Every Day 9amto 11 am
i 5 Journal Club Every Saturday 8amto9am
H6 Interdepartmental Meeting Every Wednesday 8amto9am
7 Nephro — Pathology discussion Every Thursday 8amto9am
8 Seminars Every Thursday lpmto3pm
9 Case presentation / CPC Tuesday and Saturday l1pmto3pm
| 10 | Grand Rounds Every Thursday 9amto 12 pm ]
Date Day Topic Presenter Chairperson
01/12/18 | Saturday Journal Club Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Padmanabhan.R
03/12/18 | Monday CQmpIement mEciared kidney Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
diseases
04/12/18 | Tuesday Transplant Immulogy Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Padmanabhan.R
05/12/18 | Wednesday | Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
06/12/18 | Thursday Nephro — Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R
07/12/18 | Friday Viruses and Kidney Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Padmanabhan.R
08/12/18 | Saturday Journal Club Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
10/12/18 | Monday Lipid Disorder in CKD Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Sreedhar.S
11/12/18 | Tuesday Acid — Base Homeostasis Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Padmanabhan.R
12/12/18 | Wednesday | Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
13/12/18 | Thursday Nephro — Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R
14/12/18 | Friday Reflux Nephropathy Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Sreedhar.S
15/12/18 | Saturday Journal Club Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Padmanabhan.R
17/12/18 | Monday Post Tx Malignancy Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
18/12/18 | Tuesday CRRT Prescription Dr. Venugopal Dr. Sreedhar.S
19/12/18 | Wednesday | Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Venugopal Dr. Padmanabhan.R
20/12/18 | Thursday Nephro — Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R
21/12/18 | Friday Late complications of HD Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
22/12/18 | Saturday Journal Club Dr. Venugopal Dr. Sreedhar.S
24/12/18 | Monday Glomerular disease in malignancy | Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Padmanabhan.R
26/12/18 | Wednesday | Interdepartmental Meeting Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Sreedhar.S
27/12/18 | Thursday Nephro — Pathology discussion Dr. Padmanabhan.R
28/12/18 | Friday Bra!n death & Maintenance of Br. Vermigopal B, Krighiia Kurmar.s
Brain dead
29/12/18 | Saturday Journal Club Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Sreedhar.S
31/12/18 | Monday UikGreers Magnesuum Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
Homeostasis ]




S.NO DATE TOPICS PRESENTER CHAIRPERSON
SEMINARS
1 ]06/12/18 | Pregnancy in CKD/Dialysis Dr. Arun Kumar Dr.Padmanabhan.R
13/12/18 | Bladder Innervati
2 /12/ r .n vations Dr. Jayakrishnan Dr. Krishna Kumar.S
Neurogenic Bladder
| 3 ]20/12/18 | SGLT; In hibitors in CKD Dr. Venugopal Dr. Sreedhar.S
| 4 |27/12/18 | Cardiovascular Disease in CKD Dr. Arun Kumar Dr. Krishna Kumar.S |
INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING

I\fO DATE DEPARTMENT TOPICS PRESENTER

1 |05/12/18 Nephro - Rheumatology Vasculitides and kidney Dr. Arun Kumar

2 |12/12/18 Nephro - Rediology Renal Osteodystrophy Dr. Jayakrishnan

3 |19/12/18 Nephro - Urology To be announced Dr. Venugopal

4 |26/12/18 Nephro — Cardiology Cardio renal syndromes Dr. Jayakrishnan

Dr. R. Padmanabhan
Professor & HOD
Dept. of Nephrology
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